HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification For Approval
Item P/N TP1770W-Series Test Instrument HP4285A / 16034E
Product Molding Type Power Inductor Test Frequency 100KHz / 1.0V
Customer：
Customer P/N：
Description： Molding Type Power Inductor
HT P/N： TP1770W-Series

ITEM A B C D E a (Typ.) b (Typ.) c (Typ.)
TP1770 17.5 ±0.5 17.0 ±0.3 7.0 Max. 2.5 ±0.5 12±0.3 11.2 18.2 12.8
◼ Explanation Of Part Numbers
①   ②  ③ ④
TP 1770W - 1R5 M
① Product name
② Shapes and dimensions W: Internal code
③ Inductance 1R5 =1.5 μH
④ Tolerance：J= ±5％；K= ±10％；M= ±20％
Page1
C
A
B E
D
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification
Item P/N TP1770W-Series Test Instrument HP4285A / 16034E
Product Molding Type Power Inductor Test Frequency 100KHz / 1.0V
◼ Marking:
The inductor is marked with a 3-digit code
Note：Using Ink for marking:
◼  Structure and Components:
Nominal Inductance
Example Nominal Value
1R0 1.0 μH
100 10 μH
101 100 μH
NO Components Material
1 CORE Carbonyl Powder
2 WIRE Polyester Wire or equivalent.
3 Clip 100% Pb free solder (Ni + Sn-Plating)
4 paint  Epoxy resin
5 Ink  Halogen-free ketone
Page2
1R0
HUNGTRON TECHNOLOGY Co., Ltd.
 Specification
Item P/N TP1770W-Series Test Instrument HP4285A / 16034E
Product Molding Type Power Inductor Test Frequency 100KHz / 1.0V
◼  Electrical Characteristics
Part No.
Inductance DC Resistance
Saturation
 Current
Saturation
 Current
Heating Rating
Current
L0 (μH) DCR (mΩ)
Isat 1
(A)
Isat 2
 (A)
Irms (A)
±20 %, 100 kHz, 1V MAX. TYP. TYP. TYP.
TP1770W-1R0M 1.0 2.0 60 70 52
TP1770W-1R5M 1.5 2.5 52 65 47
TP1770W-2R2M 2.2 2.7 47 62 43.5
TP1770W-3R3M 3.3 3.9 45 54 28
TP1770W-4R7M 4.7 5.5 41 50 25
TP1770W-6R8M 6.8 9.2 32 39 19
TP1770W-8R2M 8.2 10.8 25 31 18
TP1770W-100M 10 13 24 29 16.5
TP1770W-150M 15 20.5 23 27 12.5
TP1770W-220M 22 26.5 18 23 12
TP1770W-330M 33 44 15 20 10.7
TP1770W-390M 39 48 11 18 9.2
TP1770W-470M 47 55 9.5 16 8.7
TP1770W-560M 56 62 9 15 7.8
TP1770W-680M 68 80 8 13 7
TP1770W-101M 100 118 6.5 12 5.3
Notes
1. All test data is referenced to 25 °C ambient.
  2. Operating temperature range - 55 °C to + 125 °C.
  3. Irms (A): DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40 °C (reference ambient temperature is 25 °C).